
REPRESENTATION PETITION
Case 143284-E-25

   
 
PARTIES

Employer: city of seattle Petitioner: Union

Filing Party: Protec17 Petition Type: Add Unrepresented
Employees

Incumbent
Union:  

 
EXISTING BARGAINING UNIT

If a collective bargaining agreement (CBA) exists, most recent end
date: 

Existing Bargaining Unit:  Attached separately - Did not fit Number of Employees: 1205

 
PROPOSED BARGAINING UNIT

Proposed Bargaining Unit: Attached separately - did not fit Number of Employees:  25

 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVES

Name, Title, and Organization Contact Information Representing

Abdallah El Hamawi
Washington
abdallah@pte17.org

OH employees

Chase Munroe
Washington
chase.munroe@seattle.gov

City of Seattle

Jan Jordan
Washington
jan.jordan@seattle.gov

City of Seattle

Jana Weaver
Washington
jana.weaver2@seattle.gov

City of Seattle

Amy Ardena
Washington
amy.ardena@seattle.gov

City of Seattle

 



                  360.570.7300  filing@perc.wa.gov  PO Box 40919, Olympia, WA 98504| |

SUBMISSION & SERVICE

Special requests related to case processing or reasonable accommodation: 

Submitter Name: Abdallah El Hamawi Submitter Email: abdallah@pte17.org

Submitter Title: Organizer Date Submitted: 06/20/2025 at 10:41 AM

System Service:* Yes *If yes, the submitter elected to use the system to serve the other parties.


